Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CITYCHAMP WATCH & JEWELLERY GROUP LIMITED 冠 城 鐘 錶 珠 寶 集 團 有 限 公 司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 256)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Citychamp Watch & Jewellery Group Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 13 September 2018 pending the release of an announcement in respect of a notifiable transaction which constitutes an inside information of the Company.

By Order of the Board

Citychamp Watch & Jewellery Group Limited

Fong Chi Wah

CFO & Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 13 September 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Hon Kwok Lung, Mr. Shang Jianguang, Mr. Shi Tao, Mr. Lam Toi Man, Mr. Bi Bo, Ms. Sit Lai Hei, Mr. Hon Hau Wong and Mr. Teguh Halim as executive directors, and Mr. Fung Tze Wa, Dr. Kwong Chun Wai Michael, Mr. Zhang Bin and Mr. Rudolf Heinrich Escher as independent non-executive directors.